UMass Lowell (16-7, 12-7 NE10) -vs- Merrimack (11-12, 7-12 NE10)
02/12/11 at North Andover, Mass. (Volpe Gym)

Date: 02/12/11 Score By Period 1 2 Total

me: 3:00 P UMass Lowell 33 37 70

Site: North Andover, Mass. (Volpe Gym) Merrimack 31 29 60

UMass Lowell 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

41 Matt Welch * 36 6-17 4-7 1-2 0-6 6 2 0 1 3 2 17

14  Akeem Williams * 34 5-18 4-8 2-2 1-7 8 3 3 5 (0] 1 16

24  Romeo Diaz * 38 4-10 2-4 1-4 0-7 7 1 4 2 0 1 11

05 Robbie Walton * 33 2-3 0-1 2-5 2-4 6 0 4 3 0 3 6

23 Kerry Weldon * 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0

22  Antonio Bivins 23 4-7 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 9

11  Chris Thompson 13 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0] 0 7

02 John Corbacio 8 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 (0] 0 0 1 3

50 Heman Honore 3 0-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

32 Nomso Emetarom 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0

25 Darrell Ward 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-62 11-22 9-17 12-33 45 13 13 14 5 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-30 36.67 % 6-14 42.86 % 5-9 55.56 %

Second Half 14-32 43.75 % 5-8 62.50 % 4-8 50.00 %

Total 25-62 40.3 % 11-22 50.0 % 9-17 52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Largest Lead: 12 2nd-

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 02:02

Merrimack 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Wayne Mack * 39 7-20 4-11 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 0 18

22  Aaron Strothers * 38 5-11 0-0 5-6 2-5 7 0 0 1 5 1 15

32 Darin Mency * 40 5-16 2-9 1-2 1-8 9 2 4 3 0 2 13

23  Tyler Young * 36 6-11 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 4 1 3 2 0 12

33 Kevin Regan * 22 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 1 1 1 2

10 Wilfredo Pagan 14 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 2 0

31 Adam Marshall 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-65 6-23 6-10 9-29 38 15 15 12 9 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-29 37.93 % 4-12 33.33% 5-9 55.56 %

Second Half 13-36  36.11 % 2-11 18.18 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 24-65 36.9 % 6-23 26.1 % 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 7 1st-09:22



UMass Lowell 33

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Matt Welch 18 2-10 1-4 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 3 0 6
14  Akeem Williams 18 5-10 4-8 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 1 16
24 Romeo Diaz 18 3-6 1-2 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 8
5 Robbie Walton 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 2 3 0 3 0
23  Kerry Weldon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
22  Antonio Bivins 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Chris Thompson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
2 John Corbacio 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 1 0
50 Heman Honore 3 0-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
32 Nomso Emetarom 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
25  Darrell Ward 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-30 6-14 5-9 7-15 22 7 4 10 5 6 33
36.7 % 42.9 % 55.6 %
Merrimack 31
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Wayne Mack 19 4-9 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 11
22 Aaron Strothers 18 2-4 0-0 4-5 1-0 1 0 0 1 4 1 8
32 Darin Mency 20 2-7 1-5 1-2 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 2 6
23  Tyler Young 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 2 1 0 6
33 Kevin Regan 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 6] 1 1 0
10  Wilfredo Pagan 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
31  Adam Marshall 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-29 4-12 5-9 5-13 18 7 8 8 7 5 31
37.9 % 33.3% 55.6 %



Second Half Box Score
UMass Lowell 37

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Matt Welch 18 4-7 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 11
14  Akeem Williams 16 0-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
24  Romeo Diaz 20 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-7 7 0 3 1 0 0 3
5 Robbie Walton 16 2-3 0-1 2-5 2-3 5 (0] 2 0 0 0 6
23  Kerry Weldon 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
22  Antonio Bivins 11 34 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
11 Chris Thompson 9 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0] 6] 0 7
2 John Corbacio 5 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 (0] 0 0 0 0 3
50 Heman Honore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
32 Nomso Emetarom 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
25  Darrell Ward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-32 5-8 4-8 5-18 23 6 9 4 0 2 37
43.8 % 62.5 % 50.0 %
Merrimack 29
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Wayne Mack 20 3-11 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 7
22  Aaron Strothers 20 3-7 0-0 1-1 1-5 6 0 0 0 1 0 7
32 Darin Mency 20 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 7
23  Tyler Young 18 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 0 6
33 Kevin Regan 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Wilfredo Pagan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
31  Adam Marshall 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-36 2-11 1-1 4-16 20 8 7 4 2 1 29

36.1 % 18.2 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack

19:30 MISS JUMPER by MACK,WAYNE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AKEEM ==
TURNOVER by WELDON,KERRY 19:13
19:03 0-2 H2 GOOD DUNK by YOUNG,TYLER(in the paint)
- ASSIST by REGAN,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 18:37 3-2 Vi
ASSIST by WALTON,ROBBIE -
FOUL by WELDON,KERRY 18:26
18:26 3-3 GOOD FT by STROTHERS,AARON
18:26 3-4 H1 GOOD FT by STROTHERS,AARON
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,MATT 18:13
== REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN
18:04 MISS JUMPER by REGAN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by WELDON,KERRY ==
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 17:58
17:55 STEAL by STROTHERS,AARON
17:52 MISS LAYUP by REGAN,KEVIN
BLOCK by WELDON,KERRY 17:52
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,MATT -
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 17:41 6-4 V2
ASSIST by WELDON,KERRY -
FOUL by WELDON,KERRY 17:27
SUB IN by BIVINS,ANTONIO 17:27
SUB OUT by WELDON,KERRY 17:27
17:21 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,WAYNE
== ASSIST by MENCY,DARIN
MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,ROMEO 17:04
17:04 BLOCK by STROTHERS,AARON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 16:42 9-6 V3
16:28 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE
== ASSIST by MENCY,DARIN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 16:07
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,MATT 16:03
- REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KEVIN
15:52 MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,MATT -
TURNOVER by WALTON,ROBBIE 15:42
15:39 STEAL by REGAN,KEVIN

15:37 9-12 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE
- ASSIST by REGAN,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by BIVINS,ANTONIO 15:14
15:14 BLOCK by STROTHERS,AARON
== REBOUND OFF by MACK,WAYNE
15:02 MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
== REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,TYLER
14:56 MISS LAYUP by STROTHERS,AARON
BLOCK by WELCH,MATT 14:56
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AKEEM -
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AKEEM(in the paint) 13:52 11-12 H1
13:52 MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by HONORE,HEMAN 13:52
13:50 11-14 H3 GOOD LAYUP by STROTHERS,AARON(in the paint)
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHRIS 13:50
SUB IN by HONORE,HEMAN 13:50
SUB OUT by WALTON,ROBBIE 13:50

SUB OUT by WELCH,MATT 13:50



FOUL by HONORE,HEMAN

MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,ROMEO
REBOUND OFF by BIVINS,ANTONIO
MISS LAYUP by BIVINS,ANTONIO

REBOUND OFF by HONORE,HEMAN
GOOD FT by HONORE,HEMAN

MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,ROMEO

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

BLOCK by HONORE,HEMAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by WELCH,MATT

SUB OUT by HONORE,HEMAN

GOOD LAYUP by BIVINS,ANTONIO(in the paint)

SUB IN by WALTON,ROBBIE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,MATT

MISS LAYUP by WELCH,MATT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

BLOCK by WELCH,MATT

TURNOVER by WALTON,ROBBIE

GOOD FT by DIAZ,ROMEO
SUB IN by EMETAROM,NOMSO
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

MISS FT by DIAZ,ROMEO

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,MATT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11-15

12-15

14-15

14-17

14-19

15-19

15-21

H 4

H3

H1

H3

H5

H4

H 6

SUB IN by MARSHALL,ADAM
SUB OUT by REGAN,KEVIN

GOOD FT by STROTHERS,AARON

BLOCK by STROTHERS,AARON

FOUL by MARSHALL,ADAM
SUB IN by PAGAN,WILFREDO
SUB OUT by MACK,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,TYLER

SUB IN by MACK,WAYNE
SUB OUT by YOUNG,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN

FOUL by PAGAN,WILFREDO

BLOCK by STROTHERS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN
MISS LAYUP by MENCY,DARIN

REBOUND OFF by STROTHERS,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by STROTHERS,AARON(in the paint)

STEAL by PAGAN,WILFREDO

GOOD LAYUP by MENCY,DARIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MACK,WAYNE

FOUL by MARSHALL,ADAM

SUB IN by YOUNG,TYLER

SUB IN by REGAN,KEVIN

SUB OUT by STROTHERS,AARON
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN

MISS LAYUP by MACK,WAYNE

REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,TYLER(in the paint)



SUB IN by WELDON,KERRY 09:25

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 09:25
SUB OUT by EMETAROM,NOMSO 09:25
SUB OUT by DIAZ,ROMEO 09:25
09:23 FOUL by YOUNG,TYLER
MISS FT by WELCH,MATT 09:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WELCH,MATT 09:23 16-21 H5

09:22 16-23 H7 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MENCY,DARIN

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,MATT 09:09
09:09 BLOCK by REGAN,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,WAYNE
08:59 TURNOVER by MENCY,DARIN
STEAL by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 08:54
08:49 FOUL by MENCY,DARIN
SUB IN by EMETAROM,NOMSO 08:49
SUB OUT by WELDON,KERRY 08:49
SUB IN by CORBACIO,JOHN 08:40
SUB OUT by EMETAROM,NOMSO 08:40
MISS LAYUP by WELCH,MATT 08:38
08:38 BLOCK by YOUNG,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KEVIN
08:31 MISS 3PTR by REGAN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BIVINS,ANTONIO --
08:26 FOUL by REGAN,KEVIN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 08:14 17-23 H6
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 08:14 18-23 H5
SUB IN by EMETAROM,NOMSO 08:14
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 08:14
08:14 SUB IN by STROTHERS,AARON
08:14 SUB OUT by MENCY,DARIN
08:07 TURNOVER by YOUNG,TYLER
STEAL by CORBACIO,JOHN 08:05
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,MATT 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:55 SUB IN by MENCY,DARIN
07:55 SUB OUT by REGAN,KEVIN
07:48 TURNOVER by STROTHERS,AARON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 07:48
SUB OUT by EMETAROM,NOMSO 07:48
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,MATT 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGAN,WILFREDO
07:19 TURNOVER by PAGAN,WILFREDO
STEAL by WALTON,ROBBIE 07:16
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 07:09
07:07 STEAL by MENCY,DARIN
FOUL by WELCH,MATT 07:04
07:04 MISS FT by PAGAN,WILFREDO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:04 MISS FT by PAGAN,WILFREDO
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,ROBBIE --
SUB IN by DIAZ,ROMEO 07:04
SUB OUT by WELCH,MATT 07:04
TURNOVER by BIVINS,ANTONIO 06:55
FOUL by BIVINS,ANTONIO 06:55
SUB IN by WELCH,MATT 06:55
SUB OUT by BIVINS,ANTONIO 06:55
06:45 MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AKEEM --
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 06:40
06:23 MISS DUNK by STROTHERS,AARON



REBOUND DEF by CORBACIO,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

SUB IN by WARD,DARRELL
SUB OUT by CORBACIO,JOHN

STEAL by WALTON,ROBBIE
GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,ROMEO

GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,MATT
ASSIST by DIAZ,ROMEO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by DIAZ,ROMEO
TURNOVER by DIAZ,ROMEO

FOUL by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

SUB IN by CORBACIO,JOHN
SUB OUT by WARD,DARRELL
GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,ROMEO
SUB IN by HONORE,HEMAN
SUB OUT by CORBACIO,JOHN

BLOCK by WELCH,MATT
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,MATT
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HONORE,HEMAN

STEAL by WALTON,ROBBIE
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,ROMEO
ASSIST by WALTON,ROBBIE

TURNOVER by WALTON,ROBBIE
SUB IN by EMETAROM,NOMSO
SUB IN by BIVINS,ANTONIO
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by WALTON,ROBBIE
SUB OUT by HONORE,HEMAN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AKEEM
FOUL by DIAZ,ROMEO

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEM
SUB OUT by EMETAROM,NOMSO

GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIVINS,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHRIS

20-23
20-26

23-26

23-27

25-27

28-27

28-30

28-31

30-31

H3
H 6

H3

H4

H2

Vi

H2

H3

H1

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by YOUNG,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
ASSIST by PAGAN,WILFREDO

TURNOVER by PAGAN,WILFREDO

STEAL by MENCY,DARIN

MISS FT by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MENCY,DARIN
SUB IN by MARSHALL,ADAM
SUB OUT by PAGAN,WILFREDO

MISS LAYUP by MACK,WAYNE

BLOCK by MARSHALL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE
ASSIST by MARSHALL,ADAM

MISS FT by STROTHERS,AARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STROTHERS,AARON

SUB IN by REGAN,KEVIN
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN



SUB IN by WALTON,ROBBIE 00:58

SUB OUT by BIVINS,ANTONIO 00:58

00:32 FOUL by MACK,WAYNE

00:32 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by DIAZ,ROMEO 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DIAZ,ROMEO 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER

SUB IN by EMETAROM,NOMSO 00:32
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 00:32

00:05 TURNOVER by MENCY,DARIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 00:05
SUB OUT by EMETAROM,NOMSO 00:05
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 00:00 33-31 V2

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 19:49
19:36 33-33 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,TYLER(in the paint)
- ASSIST by REGAN,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by WELDON,KERRY 19:17
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,ROBBIE -
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,MATT 19:03 36-33 V3

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,AKEEM -
18:51 36-35 V1 GOOD LAYUP by STROTHERS,AARON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,ROBBIE(in the paint) 18:33 38-35 V3
18:16 38-37 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 18:06
== REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN
17:46 MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AKEEM --
MISS 3PTR by WALTON,ROBBIE 17:40
== REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KEVIN
17:28 38-39 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,WAYNE

17:07 FOUL by MACK,WAYNE
MISS FT by WALTON,ROBBIE 17:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WALTON,ROBBIE 17:07
== REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KEVIN
17:00 TURNOVER by YOUNG,TYLER
STEAL by WELCH,MATT 16:57
MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,ROMEO 16:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHRIS 16:41
SUB OUT by WALTON,ROBBIE 16:41
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,MATT 16:37
== REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER
16:31 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AKEEM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AKEEM 16:20
16:20 BLOCK by YOUNG,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN
16:12 MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE
-- REBOUND OFF by MENCY,DARIN
FOUL by THOMPSON,CHRIS 16:07
SUB IN by BIVINS,ANTONIO 16:05
SUB OUT by WELDON,KERRY 16:05
15:56 MISS LAYUP by MACK,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ROMEO ==



GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DIAZ,ROMEO

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AKEEM
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,ROMEO
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,MATT
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AKEEM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,MATT
ASSIST by THOMPSON,CHRIS

SUB IN by CORBACIO,JOHN
SUB IN by WALTON,ROBBIE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AKEEM
SUB OUT by BIVINS,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,ROMEO

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,ROBBIE
GOOD LAYUP by CORBACIO,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALTON,ROBBIE

GOOD FT by CORBACIO,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,ROBBIE

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,MATT

STEAL by WELCH,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,MATT (fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CORBACIO,JOHN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

SUB OUT by WELCH,MATT
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ROMEO
MISS 3PTR by CORBACIO,JOHN

15:51

15:21

15:13
15:07
14:54
14:45
14:45

14:30

14:16
14:12
13:57

13:46
13:43
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:32

13:18

13:12

12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:33
12:08

11:41
11:30
11:28
11:24
11:01
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:29
10:22
10:22
10:15

09:55

09:47

09:30

40-39

43-39

43-41
46-41

48-41

49-41
49-43
51-43

53-43

53-45

Vi

V 4

V2
V5

V7

V8
V 6
V8

VvV 10

V8

MISS JUMPER by STROTHERS,AARON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE

BLOCK by STROTHERS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND OFF by REGAN,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STROTHERS,AARON
REBOUND OFF by REGAN,KEVIN
TURNOVER by REGAN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by STROTHERS,AARON
MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by STROTHERS,AARON
MISS 3PTR by REGAN,KEVIN

FOUL by YOUNG,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by MACK,WAYNE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MACK,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN
TURNOVER by MENCY,DARIN

MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by MACK,WAYNE

SUB IN by PAGAN,WILFREDO

SUB OUT by REGAN,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by STROTHERS,AARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by YOUNG,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MACK,WAYNE
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by PAGAN,WILFREDO



REBOUND DEF by CORBACIO,JOHN

SUB IN by BIVINS,ANTONIO
SUB IN by WELCH,MATT

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by CORBACIO,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,MATT
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,ROBBIE

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,ROBBIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WELCH,MATT

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

MISS FT by BIVINS,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BIVINS,ANTONIO
SUB IN by EMETAROM,NOMSO
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by WALTON,ROBBIE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ROMEO
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,CHRIS
ASSIST by DIAZ,ROMEO

FOUL by THOMPSON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ROMEO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

SUB IN by WALTON,ROBBIE

SUB OUT by EMETAROM,NOMSO
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

FOUL by BIVINS,ANTONIO

TURNOVER by DIAZ,ROMEO
FOUL by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

GOOD DUNK by BIVINS,ANTONIO(in the paint)

ASSIST by WALTON,ROBBIE

MISS JUMPER by BIVINS,ANTONIO

55-45 V10
55-48 V7
56-48 V8
59-48 V11
59-50 V9
61-50 V11
61-52 V9

MISS JUMPER by PAGAN,WILFREDO

FOUL by MACK,WAYNE

SUB IN by DAVIS,ROLAND
SUB OUT by MACK,WAYNE
SUB OUT by YOUNG,TYLER
SUB OUT by MENCY,DARIN
SUB OUT by PAGAN,WILFREDO

SUB IN by MENCY,DARIN
SUB IN by MARSHALL,ADAM
SUB IN by PAGAN,WILFREDO
SUB IN by MACK,WAYNE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ROLAND

GOOD 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE
ASSIST by PAGAN,WILFREDO

STEAL by PAGAN,WILFREDO

MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND OFF by STROTHERS,AARON
MISS LAYUP by MENCY,DARIN

FOUL by MARSHALL,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE

SUB IN by YOUNG,TYLER
SUB OUT by PAGAN,WILFREDO
MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN

REBOUND DEF by STROTHERS,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER

ASSIST by MARSHALL,ADAM

TURNOVER by MACK,WAYNE

GOOD JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN



REBOUND DEF by WELCH,MATT
MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,ROMEO

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ROMEO
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,AKEEM
FOUL by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHRIS
SUB IN by EMETAROM,NOMSO
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AKEEM
SUB OUT by WALTON,ROBBIE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

SUB IN by WALTON,ROBBIE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHRIS

SUB OUT by EMETAROM,NOMSO

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

REBOUND OFF by BIVINS,ANTONIO

GOOD LAYUP by BIVINS,ANTONIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ROMEO

GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,MATT
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,AKEEM

FOUL by WELCH,MATT

GOOD DUNK by BIVINS,ANTONIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIAZ,ROMEO

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,ROBBIE

MISS FT by WALTON,ROBBIE

GOOD FT by WALTON,ROBBIE
GOOD FT by WALTON,ROBBIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ROMEO

61-54

63-54

66-54

66-56

66-57

68-57

68-60

69-60
70-60

V7

V9

V12

V 10

V9

V1l

V 8

V9
V 10

REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by REGAN,KEVIN

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by STROTHERS,AARON
MISS JUMPER by STROTHERS,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MENCY,DARIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by STROTHERS,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by STROTHERS,AARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MACK,WAYNE

GOOD FT by STROTHERS,AARON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by PAGAN,WILFREDO
SUB OUT by REGAN,KEVIN

FOUL by MACK,WAYNE

FOUL by YOUNG,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE

FOUL by MENCY,DARIN

REBOUND DEF by STROTHERS,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN

ASSIST by PAGAN,WILFREDO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by YOUNG,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by MACK,WAYNE



